900240842 12/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oregon Brewing Company		11/30/2012	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Margerum Wine Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	920 Garden St.	
Internal Address:	c/o Koenig & Associates	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3588925	UBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8055648262

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 805-965-4400 Email: Kurt@ILoveBeer.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt Koenig
Address Line 1: 920 Garden St.

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2698-106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt Koenig

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0277 OP \$40,00 3588925

900240842

Signature:	/Kurt Koenig/
Date:	12/10/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=UBERTrademarkAssigment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0278

Trademark Assignment

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of November 30, 2012 ("Effective Date").

Whereas, Oregon Brewing Company, an Oregon corporation with a principal place of business at 2320 OSU Drive, Newport, Oregon 97365 ("Assignor") has adopted and used the mark UBER (the "Mark") in connection with beer and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 3588925 for UBER;

Whereas, Margerum Wine Company, Inc., a California corporation with a principal place of business at 5249 Foxen Canyon Road, Los Olivos, California 93341 ("Assignee"), has adopted and used the mark UBER (the "Mark") in connection with wine; and

Whereas, "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in said Mark and the United States Trademark registration therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby quitclaim, convey, transfer, deliver, and assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and United States Trademark Registration No. 3588925.

Oregon Brewing Company

By:

Name:

Title:

Brett Joyce

President

07162012_V1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0279**